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INTRASTATE SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE PRICE LIST

TERM AND CONDITIONS

All West Utah, Inc. adopts the intrastate originating access Rates, General Regulations, Terms, and
Conditions of the incumbent, Qwest Corporation d/b/a CenturyLink QC, and the terminating access rates of
NECA Tariff No. 5. Services are offered where facilities permit.

ACCESS RATES AND CHARGES

Rate
Per AMOU
(A) Carrier Common Line
(1) Originating $0.00
) Terminating $0.00
(B) End Office

(D Local Switching
Originating Non-Toll Free $0.009736 (T)
Originating Toll Free ok N)
Terminating *

2) Information Surcharge
Per 100 AMOUs
Originating $0.00000
Terminating *

3) End Office Shared Port
Originating Non-Toll Free $0.001200 (T)
Originating Toll Free $0.000000 N)
Terminating N/A

M)
™)

*  Rates for the intrastate terminating traffic mirror the highest NECA Rate Band for
interstate terminating rates set forth in NECA Tariff No. 5, Section 17, Rates and
Charges, https://www.neca.org/Home.aspx. This Tariff is on file with the Federal
Communications Commission.

**  Rates for the intrastate originating toll free traffic mirror the interstate originating (N)
toll free rates set forth in All West Communications, Inc. FCC Tariff No. 1, Section
5.1.2, https://apps.fcc.gov./etfs/public/tariff.action?1d Tariff=982. This Tariff is on
file with the Federal Communications Commission. N)

(M) Materials now shown on Sheet No. 2.
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INTRASTATE SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE PRICE LIST

ACCESS RATES AND CHARGES

Rate M)
© Local Transport # Per AMOU ©)
(N Tandem Switched Termination, # ©
per termination
Originating $0.000254
Terminating *
2) Tandem Switched Facility, # ©
per mile/per AMOU
Originating $.000022
Terminating *
(D) Installation Charge
Per installation $290.00 M)
*  Rates for the intrastate terminating traffic mirror the highest NECA Rate Band N)

for interstate terminating rates set forth in NECA Tariff No. 5, Section 17, Rates
and Charges, https://www.neca.org/Home.aspx. This Tariff is on file with the
Federal Communications Commission.

# AsofJuly 1, 2021, originating Local Transport rate elements including Tandem
Switched Termination and Tandem Switched Facility are not applied to originating
toll free minutes. N)

(M) Materials previously shown on Sheet No. 1.
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